

## City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 091037. Version: 3 Name: Teen Dance Clubs in the Hospitality District (NB)

Type: Staff Recommendation Status: Passed

File created: 11/18/2010 In control: Public Safety Committee

On agenda: Final action: 11/18/2010

Title: Teen Dance Clubs in the Hospitality District (NB)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 091037\_DanceHallOrd\_20100616.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/18/2010	3	City Commission	Approved as Recommended	Pass
10/11/2010	2	Public Safety Committee		
6/16/2010	1	Public Safety Committee		
5/6/2010	0	City Commission	Referred	Pass

Teen Dance Clubs in the Hospitality District (NB)

This item was brought forward by Commissioner Mastrodicasa at the May 6, 2010 City Commission Meeting and referred to the Public Safety Committee for discussion.

The Public Safety Committee discussed this referral at its June 16, 2010 meeting and made the decision to review the situation with the teen club downtown in three months.

At the Public Safety Committee meeting on October 11, 2010 GPD staff gave a three month update on the club and informed the Committee that the subject club had gone out of business after only three weeks in operation due to the lack of patrons. In the future if another teen club opens in the Hospitality District, staff will address the issue at that time.

The City Commission remove this referral item from the Public Safety Committee referral list.